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Ref. No. SSCASC [ losa[1025

Public Holidays Calendar Year - 2025

Date: _2- 1-2025

List of public holidays for Calender Year 2025 as per Government of Maharashtra

Notification No. PHD. 1124/C.R.91/Desk-29, dated 4th December, 2024.

Dr.Gulabchand Gupta
Principal

CC To:

Seva Sadan Trust Office

Sr. No. Holiday Date Day
1 Republic Day 26th January, 2025 Sunday
2 |Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti 19th February, 2025 Wednesday
3 Mahashivratri 26th February, 2025 Wednesday
4  |Holi (Second Day) 14th March, 2025 Friday
5 Ramzan -ID(ld-UI-Fitr)(Shawal -1) 31st March, 2025 Monday
6 [Mahavir Jayanti 10th April, 2025 Thursday
Fi Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti 14th April, 2025 Monday
8 |Good Friday 18th April, 2025 Friday
9 |Maharashtra Day 1st May,2025 Thursday
10 |Buddha Pournima 12th May, 2025 Monday
11  |Bakri Eid (Eid-Ul-Zuha) 7th June, 2025 Saturday

Independence Day/Parsi New

12 |Year(Shahenshahai) 15th August, 2025 Friday
13  |[Ganesh Chaturthi 27th August, 2025 Wednesday
14 |Eid-E-Milad 5th September, 2025 Friday
15 |Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti/Dasara 2nd October, 2025 Thursday
16 |[Diwali Amavasaya(Laxmi Puja) 21st October, 2025 Tuesday
17 |Diwali (Bali Pratipada) 22nd October, 2025 Wednesday
18 |Bhaubeej 23rd October, 2025 Thursday
19 |(Guru NanakJayanti 5th November, 2025 Wednesday
20 |[Christmas 25th December, 2025 Thursday




